Lot 42 Phase Ph2 Cityhomes Resortville, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite, and (2) Block 17 Lot 13 Woodburry Street, Augustine 
Grove, San Agustin II, Dasmarinas, Cavite; and for the sat-
isfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of JANUARY 16, 

2026 amounts to TWO MILLION FORTY SIX THOUSAND 

NINETY EIGHT PESOS AND 33/100 (Php 2,046,098.33), 
exclusive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned sheriff will sell at public 
auction on MARCH 18, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning 
or soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 90,  Region-

[...]

85 DEG. 06 E., 2.63 M. TO POINT 7; THENCE S. 69 DEG. 36 
E. 2.63 M. TO POINT 8; THENCE S. 44 DEG. 18 E., 2.63 M. 
TO POINT 9 THENCE S. 31 DEG. 39 E, 9.32 M. TO POINT 
10; THENCE S. 58 DEG. 21 W., 15.00 M. TO THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY FIVE  (225) SQ.M. ALL POINTS REFERRED TO 
ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE MARKED ON 
THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL..CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.; 
BEARINGS: TRUE; DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY, JULY 27, 
1905-JUNE 11, 1906, AND THAT OF THE SUBD. SURVEY, 
FEBRUARY 17, 2010, AND WAS APPROVED ON APRIL 6,